
FILED 7/19/2023 
DOCUMENT NO. 04134-2023 
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK 

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: Petition for rate increase by Peoples Gas DOCKET NO. 20230023-GU 
System, Inc. 

In re: Petition for approval of 2022 depreciation DOCKET NO. 20220219-GU 
study, by Peoples Gas System, Inc. 

In re: Petition for approval of depreciation rate DOCKET NO. 20220212-GU 
and subaccount for renewable natural gas 
facilities leased to others, by Peoples Gas 
S stem, Inc. DA TED: July 19, 2023 

AMENDED NOTICE OF DEPOSITION 
(Amended as to Location Only) 

TO: Ausley McMullen Law Finn 
J. Jeffry Wahlen 
Malcolm N. Means 
Virginia Ponder 
123 S. Calhoun Street 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301 
jwahlen@ausley.com 
mrneans@ausley.com 
vponder@ausley.com 

NOTICE is hereby given that the Staff of the Florida Public Service Commission will 
take the depositions of the following named individual(s) at the following location and time 
indicated: 

NAME DATE and TIME LOCATION 
Kenneth D. McOnie Tuesday, August 1, 2023 Room 105 

1:00 p.m. Gerald L. Gunter Building 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

Please bring with you copies of all the work papers or other materials used by you in the 
preparation of any testimony filed in this case or used by you in the preparation of any responses 
to Staffs discovery requests in this docket. 

The deposition shall be taken upon oral examination before an official court reporter or 
other officer authorized by law to take depositions. The deposition is being taken for purposes of 
discovery, for use at trial, or for any other purpose allowed under the Florida Rules of Civil 
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Procedure, the Uniform Rules of Procedure, and the Rules of the Florida Public Service 
Commission.  The oral examination will continue from day to day until completed. 
 
 In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, persons needing a special 
accommodation to participate at this proceeding should contact the Office of Commission Clerk 
no later than five days prior to the deposition at 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard, Tallahassee, 
Florida 32399-0850 or 850-413-6770 (Florida Relay Service, 1-800-955-8770 Voice or 1-800-
955-8771 TDD). Assistive Listening Devices are available upon request from the Office of 
Commission Clerk, Gerald L. Gunter Building, Room 152. 
 
 
 
 
 Please govern yourselves accordingly. 
 
 
 
 
 
 

/s/ Major R. Thompson 
Major R. Thompson  
Senior Attorney, Office of the General Counsel 
 
FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 
major.thompson@psc.state.fl.us 
(850) 413-6199 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of STAFF’S AMENDED NOTICE 

OF DEPOSITION has been served by electronic mail to the following on this 19th day of July, 

2023: 

J. Jeffry Wahlen 
Malcolm Means 
Virginia Ponder 
Ausley Law Firm 
123 S. Calhoun Street 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301 
jwahlen@ausley.com 
mmeans@ausley.com 
vponder@ausley.com 
 
 
Jon C. Moyle, Jr. 
Karen A. Putnal 
Moyle Law Firm, P.A. 
118 North Gadsden Street 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301 
jmoyle@moylelaw.com  
mqualls@moylelaw.com 
kputnal@moylelaw.com 
 
 
 
 

Ms. Paula K. Brown 
Helen J. Wesley 
Peoples Gas System, Inc. 
Regulatory Affairs 
Post Office Box 111 
Tampa, Florida 33601 
pkbrown@tecoenergy.com 
 
 
Nora M. Bordine 
Peoples Gas System, Inc. 
Regulatory Affairs 
Post Office Box 2562 
Tampa, Florida  33601 
nmbordine@tecoenergy.com 
regdept@tecoenergy.com 
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Walt Trierweiler  
Charles Rehwinkel  
Patricia A. Christensen 
Mary Wessling 
c/o The Florida Legislature 
Office of Public Counsel 
111 W. Madison Street, Room 812 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399 
trierweiler.walt@leg.state.fl.us 
rehwinkel.charles@leg.state.fl.us 
christensen.patty@leg.state.fl.us  
wessling.mary@leg.state.fl.us 
 
 
 
 

/s/ Major R. Thompson 
Major R. Thompson 
Senior Attorney, Office of the General Counsel 
 
FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 
major.thompson@psc.state.fl.us 
(850) 413-6199 
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